# BOND BYOLD CARGO IN BOOK BY CARL THOUSE BHOUSE BY COLUMN OF BOND IN 201808290016 08/29/2018 09:55 AM Pages: 1 of 5 Fees: \$104.00 Skagit County Auditor

After Recording Return To:

KeyBank National Association
SOLIDIFI - ATTN: Filings
127 John Clarke Road
Middletown, RI 02842

Return to:
Solidi Tille & Closing
ATTN: HELOC Filegal
ATTN: HELOC Fil

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]		
SHORT FORM DEED OF TRUST		
Lender (Name and NMLSR Number)	Loan Originator (Name and NMLSR Number)	
KeyBank National Association	Pushpinder Kaur	
399797	1681414	
DEFINITIONS		
Words used in multiple sections of this Security Instrum	ent are defined below and in the Master Form.	
"Master Form" means that certain Master Form Deed of 10/17/2013, in Book/Volume Recording No. 201310170056, for land situate in t	at Page(s) or	
"Borrower" is  KAREN BRISCO, MARRIED  HTTA KAREN L. BRISCO  BRIAN BRISCO, MARRIED		
The Borrower's address is 100 SOUTH GARDNER F BURLINGTON, WA 982 Borrower is the trustor or Grantor under this Security In "Lender" is KeyBank National Association 4910 Tiedeman Road, Suite B, Brooklyn, Lender is the beneficiary or Grantee under this Security "Property" means the property that is described below which includes the real property located at:	strument.  OH 44144  Instrument.  under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property,"	
100 SOUTH GARDNER RD BURLINGTON, WA ("Property Address"), which is also located in [include l		
appropriate]: the County of SKAGIT, in the State of PORTION OF S 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF TRACT 36 ACREAGE PROPERTY DEED: 201301240073	Washington	
document.	dated <u>08/10/18</u> , together with all Riders to this  Security Instrument but does not execute the Debt	

### 201808290016 08/29/2018 09:55 AM Page 2 of 5

1

<b>"Debt Instrument"</b> means the promissory note sig Debt Instrument states that Borrower owes Lender U. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Po 09/20/2038	
"Property" means the property that is described belo "Loan" means all amounts owed now or hereafter	w under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property." under the Debt Instrument, including without limitation harges and other fees and charges due under the Debt Instrument, plus interest.
TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY	
modifications of the Debt Instrument; and (ii) the pethis Security Instrument and the Debt Instrument. F	repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and rformance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under or this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys described Property located at the address provided above.
appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of	ow or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, of the property. All replacements and additions shall also foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the
the right to grant and convey the Property, that the illegal activity and that the Property is unencumber except for this Security Instrument and the encumber	r is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has Property will not be used for or in connection with any red as of the execution date of this Security Instrument, rances described in Schedule B, which is attached to this rence. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the ubject to any encumbrances of record.
INCORPORATION OF MASTER FORM PROVISION	ONS
Definitions in the Master Form that are not set forth above and Section 1 through and including Section 24 of the Master Form, are incorporated into this Security Instrument by reference. Borrower acknowledges having received a copy of the Master Form and agrees to be bound by the Sections and paragraphs of the Master Form incorporated into this Security Instrument.	
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument (including those provisions of the Master Form that are incorporated by reference) and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it.	
	BORROWER:
	KAREN BYTSEO SOLISCO
, ,	BORROWER: HTTA LAWIN LOCATION HTTA KAREN L. BRISCO
	BORROWER:
	1 Frank Smess
	BRIAN BRISCO
	BORROWER:
	BORROWER:

BORROWER:

### 201808290016 08/29/2018 09:55 AM Page 3 of 5

	BORROWER:
	<u></u>
	BORROWER:
STATE OF WASHINGTON CITY/COUNTY OF SKAGIT	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory ev L. Brisco, and Brian Brisco	idence that <u>Karen Brisco</u> , HTTA Karen
is the person who appeared before me, and said pe	erson acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: 81018	sarah muanes
William William	Notary Public
E Parision St. Collins	Notary
OF WASHING	My Appointment expires: 11-29-20
STATE OF WASHINGTON CITY/COUNTY OF	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory ev	idence that
is the person who appeared before me, and said p oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute thi of	erson acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on s instrument and acknowledged it as the  to be the free and voluntary act of such party for
the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	to be the first and voluntary are or short party for
Dated:	
	Notary Public
	Title
	My Appointment expires:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: KeyBank National Association / James Ray

201808290016 08/29/2018 09:55 AM Page 4 of 5

1

Schedule A

See Addendum A

Schedule B

Reference Number: 181701545350C

#### Addendum A

**Property Address:** 

Borrower(s):

100 SOUTH GARDNER RD BURLINGTON, WA 98233

KAREN BRISCO HTTA KAREN L. BRISCO BRIAN BRISCO

**Customer Number:** 

181701545350C

## **Legal Description of Property**

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT PORTION OF SOUTH 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF TRACT 36, ''PLAT OF BURLINGTON ACREAGE PROPERTY'', AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 1 OF PLATS, PAGE 49, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AND VACATED PORTION OF GARDNER ROAD, ADJOINING, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT 36 ON THE EASTERLY MARGIN OF A 60 FOOT WIDE ROAD AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34'41'' WEST, ALONG THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 36, 18.06 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY MARGIN OF THE GARDNER ROAD; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 43'44' WEST, ALONG SAID EASTERLY MARGIN OF GARDNER ROAD 2.19 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 0 DEGREES 43'44'' WEST, ALONG SAID EASTERLY MARGIN, 85.69 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 52'32'' EAST FROM THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 52'32'' WEST 448.36 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. LEASES AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, ALL LEGAL HIGHWAYS, ALL RIGHTS OF WAY, ALL ZONING, BUILDING AND OTHER LAWS, ORDINANCES AND RESURATIONS, ALL RIGHTS OF TENANTS IN POSSESSION, AND ALL REAL ESTATE TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS NOT YET DUE AND PAYABLE ABBREVIATED LEGAL: PORTION OF S 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF TRACT 36 PLAT OF BURLINGTON ACREAGE PROPERTY DEED: 201301240073 PAR: P62508 BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED BY DEED RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT 201301240073, OF THE SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON RECORDS.